© 1999 Douglas Battery
Manufacturing Company
M-0529 Eff. 5-99
MH20204
Douglas Battery Manufacturing Company
500 Battery Drive • P.O. Box 12159 • Winston-Salem, NC 27117-2159
1-800-DOUGLAS (1-800-368-4527) Visit our website @ www.douglasbattery.com
Features Heavy-Duty Post Construction

than conventional batteries. Our 2-Volt cells
provide you a capacity range from 450 to
1,000 Ah, with a design life of 15+ years under
recommended operating conditions. Each jar
and cover is constructed of flame-retardant UL94
V0 halogen-free PC/ABS plastic, with a LOI of 32%.
The thick wall PC/ABS construction eliminates
the need for compression, reducing total weight
and providing greater installation flexibility.
All data subject to change without notice.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Cell Dimensions
1 - Based on 8-hour rate to 1.75 Vpc @ 77°F (25°C)
Type
in. mm in. mm in. mm lb. kg
24036 DGP2-450 450 4.9 124 8.1 206 20.0 507 75.0  34.0
24037 DGP2-550 550 8.1 206 5.7 145 20.0 507 93.7  42.5
24038 DGP2-650 650 8.1 206 6.5 166 20.0 507 108.0  49.0
24039 DGP2-800 800 8.3 210 10.0 254 20.0 507 134.5  61.0
24040 DGP2-900 900 8.3 210 10.0 254 20.0 507 147.7 67.0
24041 DGP2-1000 1,000 8.3 210 10.0 254 20.0 507 163.1 74.0
Weight
Cell Dimensions
Length Width HeightItem
Number